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Brian M. Rothschild, USB #15316 
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Attorneys for the Debtors 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION 

In re: 

 

PolarityTE, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 

Debtor 

Case No. 23-bk-22358-KRA 

Case No. 23-bk-22360-KRA 

Case No. 23-bk-22361-KRA 

Chapter 11 

Judge Kevin R. Anderson 

 

 

In re: 

 

PolarityTE MD, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 

Debtor 

In re: 

 

PolarityTE, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 

Debtor 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR BRAUSER DECLARATION 

SUPPORTING DEBTOR’S SALE MOTION  

 

Case 23-22358    Doc 99    Filed 07/27/23    Entered 07/27/23 07:39:14    Desc Main
Document      Page 1 of 2	

¨2¤@7Z7';     "„«

2322358230727000000000002

Docket #0099  Date Filed: 7/27/2023



2 
4859-3733-7196 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 27, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

BRAUSER DECLARATION SUPPORTING THE DEBTORS’ SALE MOTION to be served 

by filing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent notification of such 

filing to the following: 

 

• Purchaser:  

 

 Gary.Freedman@nelsonmullins.com; 

 Sarah.Castillo@nelsonmullins.com; 

 Francis.Santelices@nelsonmullins.com; 

 Rachel.Sternlieb@nelsonmullins.com; 

 Eostrow@foley.com; 

 Ellen-Ostrow4512@ecf.pacerpro.com; 

 Rgledhill@foley.com; 

 Skamaya@foley.com; 

 Docketflow@foley.com; and 

 Acardenas@foley.com. 

 

• United States Trustee:  

 

 USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov; 

 Melinda.Willden@usdoj.gov; 

 Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov; 

 James.Gee@usdoj.gov; 

 Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov; 

 Rachelle.D.Armstrong@usdoj.gov; and 

 Brittany.Eichorn@usdoj.gov. 

 

• Dr. Denver Lough:  

 

 Jwa@clydesnow.com; and 

 Ltroester@clydesnow.com 

 

• DJB Gas Services, Inc.: 

 

 Emonson@rqn.com 

 

 

 

      /s/ J. Thomas Beckett    
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